



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Guardrail &
Clear Zone Improvements
MM 35.3 TO MM 42
01/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Pike Industries, Inc. - Fairfield, ME	\$7,622,771.25
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$7,908,606.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Guardrail &
Clear Zone Improvements
MM 35.3 TO MM 42
01/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Pike Industries, Inc.
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	328600.00	2.20	\$722,920.00
202.2026	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - DRAINAGE PATHS	SF	12500.00	5.75	\$71,875.00
202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	68860.00	0.40	\$27,544.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	325.00	25.00	\$8,125.00
211.5	MEDIAN RESTORATION	LF	31600.00	9.00	\$284,400.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRAVEL - TYPE A	CY	160.00	83.00	\$13,280.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	T	31750.00	112.00	\$3,556,000.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	T	300.00	250.00	\$75,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM BASE	T	175.00	345.00	\$60,375.00
409.152	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT TRACKLESS, APPLIED	G	19850.00	9.00	\$178,650.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	525.00	5.25	\$2,756.25
424.323	ASPHALT RUBBER MASTIC CRACK SEALER	LB	45400.00	3.10	\$140,740.00
470.08	BERM DROP OFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	T	125.00	55.00	\$6,875.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	18600.00	7.20	\$133,920.00
604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	EA	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	8.00	1600.00	\$12,800.00
606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	LF	325.00	15.00	\$4,875.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATORS	EA	500.00	8.45	\$4,225.00
606.353	DELINEATOR POST	EA	5.00	68.50	\$342.50
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	19500.00	6.50	\$126,750.00
606.3622	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	35150.00	6.50	\$228,475.00
606.471	SINGLE OFFSET BLOCK - W-BEAM	EA	1000.00	16.00	\$16,000.00
606.48	SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	EA	5.00	68.50	\$342.50
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	40.00	131.50	\$5,260.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	31000.00	5.20	\$161,200.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	650.00	22.00	\$14,300.00
619.12	MULCH	UN	650.00	22.00	\$14,300.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	110.00	5.00	\$550.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Guardrail &
Clear Zone Improvements
MM 35.3 TO MM 42
01/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.73	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	10450.00	3.20	\$33,440.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	279500.00	0.10	\$27,950.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	13950.00	0.70	\$9,765.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5220.00	4.50	\$23,490.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	25.00	185.00	\$4,625.00
631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	105.00	\$2,100.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	25.00	90.00	\$2,250.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	25.00	80.00	\$2,000.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	8.00	2000.00	\$16,000.00
652.331	DRUM	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3210.00	26.50	\$85,065.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	412000.00	\$412,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	4700.00	\$18,800.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	134.00	320.00	\$42,880.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	2.00	3750.00	\$7,500.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	240.00	17.40	\$4,176.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	950000.00	\$950,000.00
Total Bid					\$7,622,771.25



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.01
Contract Type: Contract

**Pavement Rehabilitation, Guardrail &
Clear Zone Improvements
MM 35.3 TO MM 42
01/21/2020 11:00:00 AM**

**Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	328600.00	2.00	\$657,200.00
202.2026	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - DRAINAGE PATHS	SF	12500.00	5.25	\$65,625.00
202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	68860.00	0.30	\$20,658.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	325.00	100.00	\$32,500.00
211.5	MEDIAN RESTORATION	LF	31600.00	17.20	\$543,520.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRAVEL - TYPE A	CY	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	T	31750.00	103.00	\$3,270,250.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	T	300.00	145.00	\$43,500.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 MM BASE	T	175.00	200.00	\$35,000.00
409.152	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT TRACKLESS, APPLIED	G	19850.00	6.00	\$119,100.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	525.00	4.00	\$2,100.00
424.323	ASPHALT RUBBER MASTIC CRACK SEALER	LB	45400.00	2.80	\$127,120.00
470.08	BERM DROP OFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	T	125.00	105.00	\$13,125.00
470.081	BERM CORRECTION	LF	18600.00	8.50	\$158,100.00
604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	EA	30.00	375.00	\$11,250.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	8.00	1500.00	\$12,000.00
606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	LF	325.00	14.00	\$4,550.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATORS	EA	500.00	8.00	\$4,000.00
606.353	DELINEATOR POST	EA	5.00	65.00	\$325.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	19500.00	6.00	\$117,000.00
606.3622	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	35150.00	6.00	\$210,900.00
606.471	SINGLE OFFSET BLOCK - W-BEAM	EA	1000.00	15.00	\$15,000.00
606.48	SINGLE GALVANIZED STEEL POST	EA	5.00	65.00	\$325.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	40.00	135.00	\$5,400.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	31000.00	1.75	\$54,250.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	650.00	30.00	\$19,500.00
619.12	MULCH	UN	650.00	15.00	\$9,750.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	110.00	4.50	\$495.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.01
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation, Guardrail &
Clear Zone Improvements
MM 35.3 TO MM 42
01/21/2020 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.73	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	10450.00	3.00	\$31,350.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	279500.00	0.09	\$25,155.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	13950.00	1.00	\$13,950.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5220.00	4.25	\$22,185.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	25.00	200.00	\$5,000.00
631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	25.00	85.00	\$2,125.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	25.00	100.00	\$2,500.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	8.00	1500.00	\$12,000.00
652.331	DRUM	LS	1.00	149500.00	\$149,500.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3210.00	10.00	\$32,100.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	515000.00	\$515,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4.00	4000.00	\$16,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	134.00	420.00	\$56,280.00
652.452	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	240.00	15.00	\$3,600.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	1416618.00	\$1,416,618.00
Total Bid					\$7,908,606.00